TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE

P.O. Box 6006 Lawrenceville, New Jersey 08648

Department of Community Development 609-844-7087

AGENDA

Lawrence Township Shade Tree Advisory Committee

March 28, 2016 at 7:00 p.m. Manager's Conference Room

<u>STATEMENT OF PROPER NOTICE:</u> Adequate notice of this meeting has been provided in accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meeting Act, N.J.R.S. 10:4-10, specifying the date, time and place of the meeting.

- I. Opening of Meeting/Roll Call
- II. Approval of February Minutes
- III. Public Comment
- IV. Site Plan Review
 - 2 Princess Road MAB Associates, LLC Preliminary & Final Major Site Plan Approval Application No. SP-1/16 Minor Subdivision Application No. S-1/16
 - The Trustees of the Lawrenceville School Crescent Carless Core and Landscaping Minor Site Plan Application No. SP-3/16
 - Public Service Electric & Gas Co., 60 Bunker Hill Road, Preliminary
 & Final Major Site Plan Application No. SP-12/15
- V. Education Efforts
 - Tree Letter
 - Van Tour Sites/Self-Guided Tour Sites
- VI. Arbor Day Celebration
- VII. EAB Update
- VIII. CSIP Grant
- IX. Tree Canopy Goal Re-approval
- X. Letter of Support for CSIP Grant Application
- XI. Letter From Florence Wyckoff
- XII. Planting in the State Right-Of-Way
- XIII. Tree Removal Ordinance
- XIV. Other Business
- XV. Adjournment

Note: Shade Tree Advisory Committee agendas are subject to change.

cc: Richard S. Krawczun, Municipal Manager